Ordinance 13721 was introduced on 7/12/99 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 2/14/00, by the following vote:

> Yes: 12 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Miller, Ms. Fimia, Mr. Phillips, Mr. McKenna, Ms. Sullivan, Mr. Nickels, Mr. Pullen, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague, Mr. Vance and Mr. Irons No: 0

> > 2

Excused: 1 - Mr. Pelz

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

r. Vice Chin

Pete von Reichbauer, Chair

ATTEST:

Hunt Manie for

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments None



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

KING COUNTY

Signature Report

February 16, 2000

1200 King County Courthouse. 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Ordinance 13721

Proposed No. 1999-0363.2

Sponsors Miller

AN ORDINANCE concurring with the recommendation of the hearing examiner to approve, subject to conditions (modified), the preliminary plat of ALDARRA, designated land use services division file no. S90P0082, and modifying the mitigated determination of non-significance.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. This ordinance does hereby adopt and incorporate herein as its findings and conclusions the findings and conclusions contained in the report of the hearing examiner dated January 10, 2000, which was filed with the clerk of the council on February 10, 2000, approving, subject to conditions (modified), the preliminary plat of Aldarra, designated land use services division file no. S90P0082, and modifying the mitigated determination of environmental non-significance, and the council does hereby adopt as its action the decision and recommendation contained in said report.

1

Ordinance 13721 was introduced on 7/12/99 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 2/14/00, by the following vote:

Yes: 12 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Miller, Ms. Fimia, Mr. Phillips, Mr. McKenna, Ms. Sullivan, Mr. Nickels, Mr. Pullen, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague, Mr. Vance and Mr. Irons No: 0

Excused: 1 - Mr. Pelz

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

v. Vice Chin

Pete von Reichbauer, Chair

ATTEST:

Alut Manu

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments None